ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Appraved by the State Board of Accounts, 2016
Prascribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Ordinance . 5/%{)}\;% N %5

Be it ordained/resolved by the Griffith Town Council that for the expenses of GRIFFITH CIVIL TOWN for the year ending
December 31, 2023 the sums hersin specified are hereby appropriated and orderad set apart oul of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes hereln specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expsnses of GRIFFITH CIVIL TOWN, the property tax
levles and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and

submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance,

Budget Form No. 4

Generaled 10/18/2022 2:47:22 PM

This ordinance/resolution shall be In full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Griffith Town Council,

Fund |Fund Name | Adopted Adopted Tax
Code | e {Budget (L {Rate
0005 CASINO/RIVERBOAT } $173,124 0.0000
_oo?s?|@ﬁ?b)w ) ) | 850000 " 0.0000
0101 |GENERAL $7 582,247 $6,130,000 0.9715
0180 |DEBT SERVICE - 3437270  $390,500] 0.0619
0181 [DEBT PAYMENT $195,204]  $200,2000  0.0317
0182 |BOND #2 '$289,100] $352,000, = 0.0558
0183 |BOND #3 o | $1527.500] $1,548,800, 02455
0342 ';'iﬁOLlcéPENSIdN' $715,000] ' $o] ""”’a.'oooo!
E0706 |LOCAL ROAD & STREET | $248,000 sof 0.0000]
0708 iMOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY t, ”$1 086 2835 ) ':$__4}_i_'§';odp - 0.0784.
0986 [STORM SEWERBOND | sseo7s0] - gsesgsd)  0.0897
1093 !CUMULAT!VE BUILDING & EQUIP ~ $190,000 $242,745 0.0385!
1151 }CONTENUING EDUCATION 1 $26,050| g0 ©0.0000
1301 1PARK&RECREATION $432,044]  $357,500] = 0.0567
2379 ICUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIGTAX) | $38,000 g0} d.'o'oooE
i ) $13,’5’3d,’662§' ‘$1’0’,é’82,634t " . 1.6297




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

Siale Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the Stale Board of Accounts, 2015

Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4

Generaled 10/18/2022 2:47:22 PM

Adopted Budget

9500 |TIF Dist#1Mall ) )  $346,508
9501 |TIF #2 Downtown Area o ) o o $0
9502 """"" C rime Preventlon o o $§8183
9503 Recychng &ant T $95,?00
9504 |Tourism innkeeper o $4,725
9505 |Gun F Range Intertocal ‘ $56,"46'E
9506 |NR Police Equlp $12,1'5"6
9507 |SWAT Interlocal ) "$110,781
9508;' ':Frankim Center o o 35711”5,525
19509 |Unsafe Building NR ) ] " $5,000
9510 Redevelopment NR '''' B ) _ $140000
9512 |Water Utiiaty " $2,259,080
9513 |Sewer Utility $2,752,600
9514 iStormwater Utility o 7 $1 843,366
9515 |Public Safely con' T $526,000
9516 {CEDITW“ S S $641,813
9517 |EVENTS $605,902

| © $9,543,569




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4

Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 4
Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance Genesated 10/18/2022 2:47:22 PM

Aye o
James Marker Nay []
Abstaln

Rick Ryfa

Melissa Robbins Nay [
Abstain [

Gina Smith Clerk-Treasurer /‘a LA «;ffg?}i,:i"ff’%}m

In accordance with 1C 6-1.1-17-16{k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes [ No &

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-18{k), we state our intent to fiie a shortfall appeal after Decamber 1 and before Yes [0 No ™
December 31



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15} Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the Stale Board of Accounts, 2015 Generated 10/4B/2022 2:47:22 PM

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
. F
Ordinance . ADQQ\ - 65

Be it ordainediresolved by the Griffith Town Council that for the expenses of GRIFFITH CIVIL TOWN for the year ending
December 31, 2023 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds hereln
named and for the purposes hereln specified, subject to the iaws governing the same. Such sums hereln appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly slipulated and provlded for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of GRIFFITH CIVIL. TOWN, the property tax
levies and properly tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitied in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinancefresolution shall be In full force and effect from and after Its passage and approval by the Griffith Town Council.

{Fund |Fund Name

‘ Adopted

|Code | .. O - .- - L S

|0005 CASINO/RIVERBOAT $173,124

0081 RANYDAY | 50,000

oot oeNERAL T 1T T | e etsomool  oeris
'0180 |DEBT SERVICE $437,270 $390,500 0.0619
o181 IDEBT PAYMENT 7T T$10s,204] 2002000 0.0317
ofe2 lBOND#2 | $289,100 CTg3s2,0000 0 0.0558
0183 |BoND#s U TT$is27500]  $4,548,800] 02455
0342 POLICEPENSION T Tsrsoo0{ s0f 00000

0706 |LOCALROAD & STREET | '§248,000 “sof  00000]

‘0708 [MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY | “‘3!‘{666‘,53”5( T gaes,000]  0.0784!
0085 |STORM SEWERBOND | $540,750  $565,889 | 0.0897]
11093 " [CUMULATIVE BUILDING & EQUIP | $190,000{ s242745] 00385
11561 |CONTINUING EDUCATION $26,050]  $0l  0.0000
11301 |PARK & RECREATION T sa32.044] $357,5000 0.0567
2379 |CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX) $38,000 $0 0.0000
S T N L




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Appraved by the Slate Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Depariment of Locai Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 10118/2022 2:47:22 PM

| |Fund Name Adopted Budget
;TEF Dist#1 Mall T ] | §346, Ei'é
TIF #2 Downtown Area $0
|Crime Prevention o B $28,183
iRecycling Grant 3 $95,700
Tourlsm Innkeeper T $4,725
iGun Range Interlocal $56,640
NR Police Equip $12,156
" {SWAT Interlocal $110,781
- EFranklln Center o ) ) T o _g_'%15,b_25
Unséfe Building NRWM T - - T 35,000
TlRedevelopment NR V o I " $140,000
9512 {Water Uiilty N ) N | ~ $2,269,080
I9513 Sewer Unnty | 7 i " $2,752,600
ool [SomwaterUlly __Steng
9515 |Public Safety COIT "$526,000
9516 |CEDIT o "$641,813
lo517 |EVENTS $605,002
‘ ) ] A - N N WE&JEE{%&Q




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

Slate Form 56865 (7-15) Butgset Form No, 4

Approved hy the State Board of Accounts, 20156 , 47
Frescribed by the Department of Local Gc;vemmem Finance Generated 101182022 2:47:22 PM

James Marker Nay [
Abstain T

Rick Ryfa

Melissa Robbins

Abstain [J

Gina Smith Clerk-Treasurer

Approve [ .

Velo [
In accordance with 1C 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes O No &
In accordance with IC 6-1,1-17-16(k), we slate our Intent to file a shorifall appeal after December 1 and before Yes O No [

December 31



ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4

Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 A7
Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance Generated 10M18/2022 2:47:22 PM

Ordinance. A%a - 68

Be It ordainedfresolved by the Griffith Town Council that for the expenses of GRIFFITH CIVIL TOWN for the year ending
December 31, 2023 the sums herein speclfied are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes hereln specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums hersin appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures autherized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of ralsing revenue to meet the necessary expenses of GRIFFITH CIVIL TOWN, the property tax
levies and property tax rates as hereln specified are included herein, Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submiited in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinancefresclytion shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Griffith Town Council,

! oplln | Body]| {Typeof Adop
| Griffith Town Councll | [Town Council | [10/04/2022

Fund |Fund Name Adopted Adopted Tax

Code { . s Budget Levy .

0005 |CASINO/RIVERBOAT $173.124 $0 0.0000
o061 IRAINY DAY “ $50,000{ so| 0.0000
B‘i'E?'W“iGENERA’L e g7 582.247|  $6,130,000f  0.9715
10180 EDEBT SERVICE $437.270 $390,500 0.0619
0181 [DEBT PAYMENT T $195,294 2002000 00317
0182 [BOND#2 $289.100|  $852,000 0.0558
0183 |BOND#3 TTT$1,527.500  $1.548,800f  0.2455
5342 TPOLICE PENSION $715,000 " so|  0.0000
lo706 {'EBE:'KE ROAD & STREET T 7$248,000 $0 0.0000
0708 IMOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY | $1,086,283 $495.000f 00784
0086 {STORM SEWER BOND T $540,750 $565,889] 0.0897
|L 1003 [CUMULATIVE BUILDING & EQUIP | $190,000 $242,745]  0.0335)
1151 |CONTINUING EDUCATION " $26,050 “sol T To.0000
1301 {PARK & RECREATION T $432,044 §357,500[  0.0567]
2379 |CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX) $38,000 50 0.0000
S B




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 54865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the Slafe Board of Accounts, 2015 i
Prescribed by the Department of Local Governmant Finance Generaled 10/18/2022 2:47:22 P

! Adopted Budget

Code | i

9500 |TIF Dist#1 Mall $346,598
9501 TlF #2 DowntownhArea o - ""'*'""“”“‘“’"““"“‘"““""é‘b‘"
8502 |Crime Prevention $28,183
9503 |Recydling Grant 895,700
9504 {Tourism Innkeeper $4,725
8505 1Gun Range Interiocal $56,640
9506 |NR Police Equip $12,156
o ISWAT mtecsl T e
9508 [Franklin Center $'E15 025
9506 (Unsafe Building NR T A '$5,000
5’5““1"6"'Eéﬁé\’iéfép}ﬁéb?r\iﬂ """"""" T ""“J""'"M"”'E?Z(T 000!
9512 JWater iy e o e e
e !Sewer R _u_mw_uml e S
0514 [Stormwater Utlity 1 T$1,843,366
9515 |Public Safety COIT $526,000]
9516 |CEDIT $641,813
9517 |EVENTS | ' $605,902
NS S e i S D , ”“""Eé"é?é’.r’,%ﬁ'




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

Budget Form No, 4

State Form 55865 (7-15) ]
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 . i
Prescribad by the Dopariment of Local Gaverament Finance Generated 10/18/2022 2:47:22 PM

Ave I}

James Marker Nay [J
Absiain [

Aye m

Rick Ryta Nay [
Abstain ]

Melissa Robbins Nay [

In accordance with IG 8-1,1-17-16(k), we slate our Intent to Isssue debt afier December 1 and before January 1

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shorifali appeal afier December 1 and before
December 31



